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Finpro segmentation country
report

Germany



Segment value

s

Nature Wonder Activity Authentic

Hunter Enthusiast s e Comfort Seeker

City Breaker Nature Explorer

Segment size 23% 9%
spendon - g50e  1010€  1063€ 10326  973€  959€

destination® g g | | §

Value share 21% 17% 13% 16% 23% 9%

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

*Mean spend

Value share calculated as segment’s share of all respondents’ total spend

Q: Which are the most likely motives for you to make a leisure trip to Europe?
Q: What would most likely be your total budget per person for such a trip?
Base: 154-381 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Segment summary — City Breaker

..-#... 23% * Even gender distribution
I of population » Slightly older age distribution than population, 45% of segment
21% 51-75-year olds (population:42%)
value share * Information for travelling especially from online travel sites,
inspiration from watching television and travel related blogs as
904€ well

travel budget «  For travel inspiration Instragram is the most used social media

«  Travel companion most often partner. * Top interests visiting historic attractions, experiencing the city,
*  Most typical travel time summer, although travels culinary experiences, visiting interesting cultural places and
during summer slightly less often and during design districts and soft activities in nature"
autumn more often than population. * Most important drivers for travelling opportunity to get to know
« Travel duration of one week most common, travels culture/way of life, destination being safe and secure, having
considerably more often for weekend holiday than interesting history and world famous buildings/sights.
population

». Most considered destination Sweden (52%),
Finland (32 %) clearly the least considered of the
Nordic countries

«  42% of segment would likely visit Finland

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months
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Germany: City Breaker

City breaker B Total
Overview
Segment value Budget Age Media usage Information from Inspirationfrom
5 Watch televisi 93 % Online travel sites _ 6?89;6 Watch television 46 %
" NS - ' s
9 52% %
21% of 904 € 3% 32% Youtube gg;’z Travel related blogs I Online travel sites = 4469/%
Male 50 % value L, 26%
? h % [ i f i 84% Watch televisi 42% Travel related blogs 45 %
S a re aper versions of magazines _ 84.% ch television - 41% _ 44 %
Paper versions of newspapers 83% . . 38% Paper versions of magazines 37%
d pap I s Paper versions of magazines - 37% - 34%
Female = 50 % ’
% 36%
18-30 31-50 51-75 Online travel sites I :23 2 Paper versions of 31% INStagram o 359
newspapers - 30 %
Travels with: 52 %s1 9 is Most important when
%3y 43% 539 decidingdestination
° Book myself
[ 51.%
Alo ne 14 % @ 2963 % Entire trip through online travel 23% 42 u‘/t5 %
agengy I 6% — U
* Visiting historic
9% 30% :
Package from an operator o attractions
o | R 26% 259 L .
Partner 6 @ o b3 % « Experlencingthe city * Opp. to get to know
artly myself, partly through an 8% 5 . i
operator B . Cuhnary experiences CUltUrE/Way of life
. sty i * Safe and secure
Fa mi Iy 15% Sweden Denmark Norway Finland Tailored trip through a tour 6% 6% * Visiti ng interesti ng . .
operator 7% 2%. cultural places and design * Interesting history
Summer Autumn  Spring  Winter districts ¢ World fam?US
Friends 14 % 42 % « Soft activitiesin nature buildings/sights
? . * Peaceful & quiteness
would likely visit Finland on Booking most commonly 2-3 months Typical travel duration
. . o P
Friends & Family 4% their trip before departure 1 week

Base: Segment 381 IP, Total 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months
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Media behaviour: City Breaker

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage Search travel information from Search travel inspiration from

City breaker " Total City breaker ' Total City breaker " Total
. 93% o
Watch television 920% Online travel sites 6652;/? Watch television 2155%)
Yllll Youtube 88;3%’ Travel related blogs 5522@) Online travel sites 42;@)/
Paper versions of magazines S Watch television flzt;f el reloted boge o 4
Paper versions of newspapers %34'{2 Paper versions of magazines ;’%ﬁ’ Paper versions of magazines 32;:%’
Online travel sites gzs;f Paper versions of newspapers ;’&;/O" r@ Instagram 5’56;/;
Online newspapers 7727?/5 YOI] Youtube 223;? Youtube 3323‘{2
TV on a desktop or laptop 75% Online magazines 239542 Y(lll Snapchat 235%%
n Facebook 7732122 Online newspapers 2;}’{3% Facebook %32//:
Online magazines 68Z/3% TV on a desktop or laptop 226?3/ Pinterest 2%)/‘%
6
Travel related blogs 5%%’ n Facebook 2211‘1/3% Paper versions of newspapers 239{/02
TV on a mobile device gg;f’ Instagram 220;/02 Online magazines 2278%’
Instagram %gf}} Pinterest %8‘;2 TV on a desktop or laptop Zégg‘%
Twitter 335%/0? TV on a mobile device 1189"2) Online newspapers 22%2
Pinterest %2;{2 Twitter 1% TV on a mobile device 2%,
Snapchat e Snapchat 2% Twitter g

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 381 1P, 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Segment summary — Nature Explorer

’1‘ 17% *  Age distribution resembles population
of population * Almost even gender distribution.
o » Uses online travel sites and travel blogs for travel information but
17% : T :
value share also when looking for inspiration for travelling

* Inspiration from TV programs as well

1010€

travel budget

« Half of the segment travel with partner

«  Sweden considered by half of nature travelles,
Norway trailing behind. Finland considered by a bit
under a third among segment

* 44 % would likely visit Finland on their trip.

Top interests include experiencing natural parks and forests,
experiencing the northern lights, enjoying the surrounding
nature, attending a wilderness retreat and picking berries and
mushrooms.

Top drivers are destination being peaceful & quiteness,
genuine & idyllic, safe and secure, opportunity to get to know
culture/way of life and travel connections

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months
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Germany: Nature Explorer

Nature explorer B Total
Overview
Segment value Budget Age Media usage Information from Inspirationfrom
. ) 68% 5
Watch television P2 % Online travel sites _ 68 % Online travel sites SOOA’
4% 2% > o I 0%
17% of 52% 6%
A) o 1010 € 33% 329 Paper versions of newspapers _ gz;’/{’ Travel related blogs _ on % Watch television _ s ty:
b
Male 51% value 5% 26%
85% - 39% 43 %
T | related bl
Sha re Youtube I Watch television _ 1% ravel related blogs I %
. : 85 % o, 37%
Online travel sites I Paper versions of magazines 2;‘7//0 Instagram . s
Female = 49% . -
) ) 84% ) b ons of ) 33%
18-30 31-50 51-75 Paper versions of magazines _ 84 % Paper versions of 32% aper versions of magazines - 249

newspapers - 30 %

Travels with: 50951 % o Most important when
46% % 5% decidingdestination
° Book myself
38 % I s %
% 47%.
Alo ne 11% @ 31 %33 % Entire trip through online travel 2267;/0 45 % . Experiencing natural pa rks
agengy I 26 %
and forests
8% a q
Package from an operator N o * Experlencmgthe Northern
Partner 50 % @ - o 2% 253 Lights . ful & qui
Tailored trip through a tour 6% . . . Peace Y qUIteneSS
operator % * Enjoyingthe surrounding * Genuine & idyllic
Fa mily 20% Sweden Norway Denmark Finland Partly myself, partly through an 6% 596 % nature . i ¢ Safe and secure
operator 7% | * Attendinga wilderness « Opp. to get to know
d Summer Autumn  Spring  Winter retI:eat b q cultu re/way of life
Friends 15% o * Picking berries an .
* Travel connections
44 % . mushrooms
. . ) would likely visit Finland on Booking most commonly 2-3 months Typical travel duration
Friends & Family 4% their trip before departure 2 weeks

Base: Segment 279 IP, Total 1000 IP
All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Media behaviour: Nature Explorer

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

Watch television

Paper versions of newspapers
YOII Youtube
Online travel sites

Paper versions of magazines
TV on a desktop or laptop
Online newspapers

n Facebook
Online magazines

Travel related blogs

TV on a mobile device
Instagram

Twitter

Pinterest

Snapchat

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 279 1P, 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

Nature explorer ' Total

35%

38%

33%
35%
29%
33%
23%
26%

92%
92%
87%
84%
85%
87%
85%
82%
84%
84%
75%
75%
73%
75%
73%
74%
63%
68%
57%
58%
52%
53%

Search travel information from

Online travel sites

Travel related blogs

Watch television

Paper versions of magazines
Paper versions of newspapers
YOI] Youtube
Online magazines

TV on a desktop or laptop
Online newspapers

r@ Instagram
Facebook

Pinterest

TV on a mobile device
Twitter

Snapchat

Nature explorer

52%
54%
39%
41%
37%
37%
32%
30%
29%
28%
29%
30%
28%
28%
27%
30%
27%
22%
22%
24%
22%
20%
17%
18%
17%
17%
15%
12%

Search travel inspiration from

Online travel sites
Watch television
Travel related blogs

|@' Instagram

Paper versions of magazines
YOII Youtube
Paper versions of newspapers
Pinterest

TV on a desktop or laptop

TV on a mobile device
Snapchat

Online newspapers

Facebook

Online magazines

Twitter

Nature explorer " Total

50%
49%
46%
45%
43%
44%
37%
35%
33%
34%
31%
33%
31%
31%
30%
31%
30%
30%
28%
27%
27%
29%
27%
27%
25%
29%
23%
27%
21%
21%




Segment summary — Nature Wonder Hunter

% 12% *  Older segment when comparing to population, over half belong to
B ok of population 51-75 year olds.
13% *  Clearly more female than male (58%/42%) travellers among
value share Seg ment
* Uses online travel sites and travel related blogs for travel
1063€ information and inspiration; for inspiration clearly more than
travel budget popu |ati0n )

* Instagram most used social media for travel inspiration.

* Travels mostly with partner and less with just
friends than population

« Half of the segment consider Sweden, Norway the
second most considered, while only one-fourth
would consider Finland (clearly less than
population).

+ Bookings done more often by self compared to
population

+  Summer is the favoured travel time for over a half of
this segment, considerably more often than
population.

»/ 3 out of 10 state that they would likely visit Finland
on their trip.

Top interests include (in addition of experiencing northern lights),
experiencing natural parks and forests, attending a wilderness
retreat, experiencing the midnight sun/ white nights and picking
berries and mushrooms.

Top drivers include destination being peaceful andquite, genuine
and idyllic. Also the opportunity to get to know culture/way of life,
and destination being safe and secure. Also travel connections
are among important drivers.

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months




Germany:

Overview
Male 42 %

Female = 58 %

Travels with:
Alone 11%
Partner 51%
Family 21%
Friends 10%

Friends & Family 7%

Segment value

Base: Segment 199 IP, Total 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

13% of
value
share

Budget
1063 €
51 %51 %
46 %78 %
43%
37 %
33%
26 %I
Sweden Norway Denmark Finland
30 %
would likely visit Finland on
their trip

Age

53%

42 %

Media usage

95 %

Watch tel
o

Nature Wonder Hunter

B Total

Nature wonder hunter

Information from Inspirationfrom

69 %

Online travel sites 55%
_ 68 % Online travel sites .
b

9
30% 32%

26 %

17%

18-30

31-50 51-75

87 %

Paper versions of newspapers
" PP I ¢

85%

P: f
aper versions of magazines _ 84%

84 %

Youtub
e I 7 %

83 %

Online travel sites
I 32 %

56 %

Book If
e B

Entire trip through online travel
agengy

Package from an operator
¢ P I o

Partly myself, partly through an
operator

Tailored trip through a tour
operator

23 %
26 %

9%
%

6%
7%

3%

7%

Booking most commonly 4-6 months
before departure

53%

45 %

u% S 3%
I 56 %

Summer Autumn  Spring  Winter

55%

Travel related blogs _ S0 %
b

42 %

Watch television
.

37%

Paper versions of magazines
i e S v

Watch television on a desktop 32%

or laptop - 28%

Lights

and forests

retreat

mushrooms

Typical travel duration

2 weeks

Attendinga wilderness

Experiencingthe Midnight
Sun/ White nights
Picking berries and

52%

Travel related bl
ravel related blogs _ 44%

50 %

Watch television
I 5%

38%

Instagram
e . s

Paper versions of magazines 38 %
" ¢ . e

Most important when
decidingdestination

Experiencingthe Northern

Experiencing natural parks

* Peaceful & quiteness

* Genuine & idyllic

* Opp. to get to know
culture/way of life

« Safe and secure

* Travel connections



Media behaviour: Nature Wonder Hunter

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

Nature Wonder Hunter Total

Watch television

Paper versions of newspapers
Paper versions of magazines
Ynu Youtube
Online travel sites

TV on a desktop or laptop
Online newspapers

n Facebook
Online magazines

Travel related blogs

TV on a mobile device
Pinterest

Instagram

Twitter

Snapchat

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 199 IP, 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

95%
92%
87%
84%
85%
84%
84%
87%
83%
82%
75%
75%
73%
75%
70%
74%
62%
68%
53%
58%
42%
53%
28%
33%
25%
38%
24%
35%
15%
26%

Search travel information from

Nature Wonder Hunter Total
Online travel sites 6652%’
Travel related blogs 553%’
Watch television flzt;f
Paper versions of magazines %;Z//‘;
TV on a desktop or laptop 25’.%%
Paper versions of newspapers 238;?%
Online magazines 26;{")%
Yﬂu Youtube 2%3%
Online newspapers 24?0%
r@ Instagram 2205/02
Pinterest %8‘;:
Facebook 16%4%
TV on a mobile device 1310/§%
Twitter 1‘??%
Snapchat 3% 12%

Search travel inspiration from

Nature Wonder Hunter Total
Online travel sites 49%5%
Travel related blogs 44(y‘:’2%
Watch television 45%/8%
Paper versions of magazines 35’12%
r@ Instagram 3§§Z’
TV on a desktop or laptop 303.’:/?%
n Facebook 29%%
Pinterest 3312%’
Paper versions of newspapers g%%’
TV on a mobile device 2730/%%
Snapchat %g;ﬁ
Youtube 28_;/%%
Online newspapers 22%/;’
Online magazines %;Z//“’)
Twitter 13;/‘2%



Segment summary — Activity Enthusiast

15% * Younger age distribution, almost 7/10 are under 50 year olds.
of population *  Even gender distribution.
o * Online travel sites and travel related blogs most used channels
16% : : T
value share for travel information and inspiration.
* Heavy users of youtube and it is also used for information and
1032€ inspiration more than population. Facebook also used by Activity

travel budget

Enthusiasts more often compared to population.

» Travels more with friends than other segments » Top interests include extreme sports (bungee jumping), cross

«  Summer most popular time of travelling, but travels country skiing, experiencing winter with white snow and arctic
more during winter than population nature. Also kayaking and fishing are mentioned by many.

« Sweden and Norway (both: 53%) are the most * Top drivers are that destination has opportunities to get to
considered countries; Finland considered by 41% of know culture/way of life, it is safe and secure as well as being
this segment, clearly more than population (33%). peaceful & quite and genuine & idyllic. Interaction with locals is

*  More than half (53%) state that would likely visit one of the top drivers too.

Finland

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months




Germany: Activity Enthusiast

Activity enthusiast B Total
Overview
Segment value Budget Age Media usage Information from Inspirationfrom
v b 92 % Online travel sites _ G;IO/% Online travel sites 48 %
2% outube _87% ° _ 49 %
o 38% % P
16% of 1032 € o 2% 1o Watch television 929/6 Travel related blogs 5452 % Travel related blogs ﬁ /A
Male 50 % value 26%
Sh are Paper versions of magazines _ 8814“{;7 Watch television _ 331?;7 Youtube ] 333;74
, ! 81% 9 isi 39%
: | 50 % Online travel sites I Online magazines 334}%4 Watch television _ 45 %
emale (]
18-30 31-50 51-75 Paper versions of newspapers 79% 34 % Instagram 38 %
e —— -
Travels with: 53%, 53 %430/ » Most important when
3% 47% decidingdestination
° 41% Book myself
[, 51.%
Alo ne 13% @ p3 % Entire trip through online travel 28% " 045 %
agengy I 6%
* Extreme sports (e.g.
Tailored trip through a tour 9% i i
Partner 43% @ operator o 27%6 % Eungeejump'"ﬁ.’.
3% .
. 2% Eross.couptry = “t"g * Opp. to get to know
Package from an operator : * xperiencing winter q
I 13% P cing culture/way of life
. with white snow and
Fami Iy 21% Sweden Norway Denmark Finland Partly myself, partly through an 7% % q « Safe and secure
operator - N arctic nature o cull & auiten
«  Kayaking eaceru quiteness
S Aut Spri Wint fofbf i i i
Friends -, ummer Autumn  Spring inter . F|sh|ng e Genuine & |dy|||c
53 % * Interaction with locals
would likely visit Finland on Booking most commonly 2-3 months Typical travel duration
. : o s
Friends & Family 4% their trip before departure 2 weeks

Base: Segment 252 IP, Total 1000 IP
All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Media behaviour: Activity Enthusiast

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage Search travel information from Search travel inspiration from

Activity Enthusiast Activity Enthusiast Activity Enthusiast

92%
(i1l Tube Youtube . . 71%
. 8;:)/2/ Online travel sites 68% Online travel sites 289‘;//2
Watch television . 59%
92% Travel related blogs 54% Travel related blogs o
. . 81%
Paper versions of magazines P L 39% .
P g8 84% Watch television 11% Watch television 393/;5%
. . 81%
Online travel sites ; i 34% 399
723/% Paper versions of magazines 37% N Tube Youtube 83% %
. (]
Paper versions of newspapers 84% Online magazines 35’%% rj Instagram 33502%
74% @
TV on a desktop or laptop 75% Online newspapers 30302% Facebook 29‘3’/{?%
74%
'i Facebook 74% \([l[Tube Youtube 23?20% Pinterest 3%%%
- 73% 9
Online newspapers 75% TV on a desktop or lapto 30% Paper versions of newspapers 33%
p ptop 28% 31%
: . 67% 9
Online magazines 68% Paper versions of newspapers 23%{2 TV on a desktop or laptop 38%’
60% . .
Travel related blogs 58% 'i Facebook 24%2% Paper versions of magazines 303%1%
. . 54% . .
TV on a mobile device 239 Instagram 2%;% Online magazines 2%%%
0
46% 27%
Instagram 38% TV on a mobile device 1§.,i% Snapchat 29%
Twitter 35’%% Twitter 1%5;% Online newspapers 22%2
0
Pinterest 333;2% Pinterest 1;‘2/)0? TV on a mobile device 225’;{)2
0
32% : 21%
Snapchat 26% Snapchat A Twitter 21%

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 252 IP, 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Segment summary — Authentic Lifestyle Seeker

/\l 23% +  Segment older than general population, over half belong to 51-65
ﬁ of population year-olds.
23% + Slightly more females (53%) belong to this segment.
value share *  Online travel sites the main source of information. For inspiration
watching television accompanies online travel sites as a primary
973€ source.

travel budget +  Searches travel information more from newspapers and

magazines than population.

« Travels most often with partner. * Top interests include enjoying the nature around, visiting

« Travels less often with family compared to museums regarding local culture, enjoying sauna, participating
population and more often with friends in a local celebration/festival and experiencing local events.

*  Most common travel time during summer *  Most important driver is opportunity to get to know culture/way

* Almost half consider Sweden and Norway for of life. Other important drivers are possibility to interact with
destination, Finland considered by one-third. locals, destination being peaceful & quite, safe & secure and

* 45 % say that they would likely visit Finland on their genuine & idyllic.
trip.

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months
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Q [ ] [ ]
Authentic lifestyle seeker B Total
Overview
Segment value Budget Age Media usage Information from Inspirationfrom
o2 9 Online travel sites 67% 49 %
Watch television 9; f _ 68 % Watch television | ’
2% I > % b
0, 55% 9
Zjaf)uzf 973 € 2% Youtube 23;’/{; Travel related blogs s Online travel sites I :3;:
Male 47 % 23% 2% 26% 84 % 3% 44 %
Sh are Paper versions of magazines I 84‘;; Watch television _ " D/o Travel related blogs .
P . f 84% 40 % Paper versions of magazines 35%
aper versions of newspapers I s Paper versions of magazines - . B i%
Female " 53 % v
9 " 33%
18-30 31-50 51-75 Online travel sites I 212,,/2 Paper versions of 34% Pinterest 319
newspapers - 30 %
Travels with: TR Most important when
° °48 % .y . .
13%3 5 1% deciding destination
° Book myself
[ 51.%
Alo ne 15 % @ 32933 % Entire trip through online travel 25% 1385%
agengy I 6% -
* Enjoyingthe nature
Partly myself, partly through an 10%
k 5 around
Pa rther 49 % operator 7« 27 %6 % 2%s 9, - .
oo B * Visit museums regardlng . Opp to get to know
Package from an operator : a
o« local culture culture/way of life
Fa m i Iy 16 % Sweden Norway Denmark Finland Tailored trip through a tour 5% 5%6% ’ EnJ O.YI.ng S.a ur:'a * Interaction Wlth locals
operator 7% . * Participatingin a local * Peaceful & quiteness
Summer Autumn  Spring  Winter Celebration/feStival * Safe and secure
i 18 % * Experiencinglocal events - At
Friends 45 % P g * Genuine & idyllic
would likely visit Finland on Booking most commonly 2-3 months Typical travel duration
. H 0 - =
Friends & Family 3% their trip before departure 2 weeks

Base: Segment 379 IP, Total 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months
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Media behaviour: Authentic Lifestyle Seeker

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

Watch television

(1 Tube] Youtube
Paper versions of magazines
Paper versions of newspapers
Online travel sites

Online newspapers

'i Facebook

TV on a desktop or laptop
Online magazines

Travel related blogs

TV on a mobile device
Instagram

Pinterest

Twitter

Snapchat

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 397 IP, 1000 IP

Authentic Lifestyle...

92%
92%
86%
87%
84%
84%
84%
84%
81%
82%
76%
75%
74%
74%
71%
75%
66%
68%
57%
58%
48%
53%
34%
38%
32%
33%
29%
35%
22%
26%

Search travel information from

Online travel sites

Travel related blogs

Watch television

Paper versions of magazines
Paper versions of newspapers
Online newspapers

Online magazines

TV on a desktop or laptop
You([T Youtube

Facebook
n Instagram
Pinterest
TV on a mobile device

Twitter

Snapchat

Authentic Lifestyle...

67%
68%
55%
54%
43%
41%
40%
37%
34%
30%
31%
30%
28%
30%
27%
28%
26%
28%
22%
24%
19%
22%
18%
20%
18%
18%
16%
17%
9%
12%

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

Search travel inspiration from

Watch television

Online travel sites

Travel related blogs

Paper versions of magazines

I@' Pinterest

Youtube

YOII Snapchat
Paper versions of newspapers
Instagram

TV on a desktop or laptop
Online newspapers

Online magazines

TV on a mobile device
Facebook

Twitter

Authentic Lifestyle...

49%
45%
49%
49%
44%
44%
35%
34%
33%
31%
31%
33%
31%
29%
31%
31%
30%
35%
27%
30%
27%
27%
26%
27%
26%
27%
25%
29%
20%
21%




Segment summary — Comfort Seeker

”’i\’ 9% * Quite even gender distribution, slightly more men than women
w o of population * Younger than general population, 69% belonging to under 51-
9% year-olds
value share *  Online travel sites and travel related blogs the number one

sources for information and inspiration but used more seldom

959€ than population.
* Use online newspapers and magazines more for travel

travel budget

information and inspiration than population.

» Travels more often with partner (43%) or family than
population.

* Most typical travel time during summer

* Norway and Sweden most considered countries,
Finland considered by 38%.

»  57% state that would likely visit Finland, also
considers Finland more than population

Top interests include staying in special accommodation
(boutique hotel, etc.), doing sports, attending a husky or
reindeer safari, picking berries and mushrooms and getting a
wellbeing treatment.

Top drivers are destination being peaceful & quite, safe and
secure, genuine & idyllic. Also opportunity to get to know
culture/way of life and modern and clean accommodation are
ralued as drivers.

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months




Germany:

Overview
Segment value Budget
9% of 959 €
Male | 52 % value
share
Female = 48 %
Travels with:
50 %48% 49 %51%
45 %
43 %
38%
Alone 8% @
Partner 54 % @
Fa mily 25% @ Norway Sweden Denmark
i 11%
Friends @ 57 %
. . would likely visit Finland on
Friends & Family 3% their trip

Base: Segment 154 IP, Total 1000 IP

Comfort Seeker

Comfort seeker

Age Media usage Information from
62 %
lii | si
Watch television o1% Online travel stes s 65 5
42% _Z %
39%
50 %
88 % T | related bl
e B Yo N < PR -
26 %
. N 86 % . 41%
Paper versions of magazines _ 84% Watch television _ “n%
: 84 % 9
Paper versions of newspapers D 34 % Paper versions of magazines - :3;:
80 %
18-30 31-50 51-75 Facebook 74 % Online magazines 36%
— . o
44 %
Book If
ootmeE R s 5
Entire trip through online travel . 0/32% 42 D25% . Stay|ng in Specia|
agengy I 25 % : .
accommodation (boutique
Tailored trip through a tour 10%
operator - 7% 2626 % s hotel, etc.)
o q
3% * Doing sports
9% .
Package from an operator - 9% . Attendlnga hUSky or
Partly myself, partly through an 5% 7 %6 % relndeer safarl
operator 7% | * Picking berriesand
Summer Autumn  Spring  Winter mushrooms
* Gettinga wellbeing
treatment

Booking most commonly 2-3 months

before departure 1 week

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

Typical travel duration

[ J
X

B Total

Inspirationfrom

43 %

Online travel sites
rine Vel S1°° S 1o %

41%

Watch televisi
atch television _ 45%

37%

Youtub
NP 3%

37%

Travel rel [
avel related blogs _ 4%

33%

Inst:
U S s

Most important when
decidingdestination

* Peaceful & quiteness

« Safe and secure

* Genuine & idyllic

* Opp. to get to know
culture/way of life

* Modern and clean
accommodation



Media behaviour: Comfort Seeker

Usage, information, inspiration

Search travel information from Search travel inspiration from

Weekly usage

Comfort Seeker Total Comfort Seeker Total Comfort Seeker Total
- 91%
Watch television 92% Online travel sites 62?8% Online travel sites 3%,
Y Youtube 88% 50% %
OURLLLE 87% Travel related blogs 54% Watch television 41:/§V
i i 86% 6
Paper versions of magazines 84% Watch television ﬁ;ﬁ Travel related blogs 37‘V24ly
Paper versions of newspapers 8% i i 38% %
p pap 84% Paper versions of magazines 37% You[[i[: Youtube 333;A’
(]
80%
. . 369 . .
n Facebook 74;/;(y Online magazines 30% % Paper versions of magazines 333[;{2
Online travel sites o : 36% 33%
723/% Online newspapers 30% l@' Instagram 35‘.%
(] 0,
TV on a desktop or laptop 75%/ n Facebook 24%3M Online magazines 2%(02%,
. 78% 9
Online newspapers 75% Paper versions of newspapers 232)3('?% Online newspapers 2%%’
. . 75% o, 9
Online magazines 63% Youl T Youtube %gé’) Snapchat %gc//::
" . 70% . 9
TV on a mobile device 53% TV on a desktop or laptop 2265/34, Pinterest 231/5%
60% . 29%
Travel related blogs 53% Pinterest 2(%‘;}1% Paper versions of newspapers 31%
0,
Instagram 38% . Instagram Zg/o% TV on a desktop or laptop 239(;42
. 47% . 29%
Twitter 35% Twitter 12 Twitter 2%
. 41% . : 26%
Pinterest 33% Snapchat 12ty§9% TV on a mobile device 57%
41% 24%
Snapchat 26% TV on a mobile device %Z//‘: Facebook 29%

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 154 IP, 1000 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months
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